1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 200832
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	Ht. J. Duslee
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	SOLICITING NAMES FOR THE CITY'S NEW FACILITY FOR CIVIC, CULTURAL,
12	CONFERENCE AND CONVENTION ACTIVITIES.
13	
14	WHEREAS, construction on the City's new facility for civic, cultural, conference and
15	convention activities is targeted for completion in early fall of 2008; and
16	WHEREAS, this facility will serve citizens, visitors, business, community and civic
17	organizations for decades to come; and
18	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2007-30 establishing the
19	procedures and criteria for naming city owned public spaces; and
20	WHEREAS, no process has yet been established to formally name the new facility; and
21	WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to conduct a process for naming the new
22	facility that is transparent and has broad community involvement.
23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
24	CITY OF SANTA FE that:
25	1. Public notice will be given to solicit nominations from the community for

1	naming the new facility for civic, cultural, conference and convention activities as set forth in
2	Resolution No. 2007-30. In order to have broad community involvement, solicitations will be
3	made to: public and private schools; civic and business organizations including, but not limited
4	to, the Chamber of Commerce, Hispano Chamber of Commerce, Hotel and Restaurant
5	Association, Rotary Club; cultural and community organizations including, but not limited, to the
6	Santa Fe Fiesta Council, La Sociedad Folklo'rica, Caballeros de De Vargas, Old Santa Fe
7	Association, Neighborhood Network; and the general public.
8	2. Staff will submit the nominations to the Occupancy Tax Advisory Board and the
9	Business and Quality of Life Committee. The Committees will review the nominations according
10	to the criteria set forth in Resolution No. 2007-30 and make their recommendations to the Public
11	Works Committee.
12	3. The Public Works Committee will review the recommendations according to the
13	criteria set forth in Resolution No. 2007-30 and make its recommendation to the Governing Body.
14	4. The Governing Body will select a name for the new facility for civic, cultural,
15	conference and convention activities.
16	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a plaque be created and prominently mounted in
17	the new facility recognizing Mayor Larry A. Delgado for his leadership in undertaking the
18	creation of the new facility for civic, cultural, conference and convention activities.
19	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 9th day of april, 2008.
20	
21	
22	Dail Cos
23	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
24	

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	youanda y . Dig
4 (YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
5	•
6	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
7	
8	
9	FRANK D. KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Jp/CA/jpmb/2008 res/convention center naming 3